
Newsletter 33 
Friday 13th June, 2014 

01926 339138 
admin2622@welearn365.com 

Dear parents and carers, 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

There are lots of lovely photos inside this week’s newsletter. Look out for infor-
mation about 50 years of Sydenham inside too. 
Here are the diary dates until the end of term: 
Tuesday 17th June: KS2 Field events at St. Anthony’s 4pm 
Last chance to order World ciup lunch 
Thursday 19th June: KS2 track events at Sydenham 4pm start 
World Cup lunch. Wear a football shirt to school. 
Monday 23rd June : Year 6 cycle training week (every afternoon except Wednes-
day) 
Tuesday 24th -Wednesday 25th June :Year 5  Residential to HMS Belfast Kip in a 
Ship 
Wednesday 25th June: YEAR 6 INDUCTION DAY Year 6 visit their new schools 
Thursday 26th June: Edmonscote area sports for ist placed KS2 pupils 
Wednesday 2nd July:Year R to Cotswold Wildlife Park 
Thursday 3rd July Year 1 and 2 to Warwick Castle 
Saturday 5th July: 50 Years of Sydenham (see page 9 for more information) 
Drama group start the event at Sydenham at 12.00pm with Treasure Island. 
Thursday 10th July-Friday 11th July: Year 4 Residentiasl to Straford 
Thursday 10th July:Year 5 and  6 to Harry Potter 
Friday 11th July: YEAR 6 LEAVERS’ASSEMBLY 2.15pm 
Monday 14th July: Year 6 Leavers’ Dinner 6pm 
Wednesday 16th July: Years 3 and 4 to Hampton Court 
Tea and biscuits with new Reception parents 1.30-3.00pm 
Thursday 17th July :  Changeover day for all classes. Children spend the dau 
with the teachers they will be having next year. 
Friday 18th July: Last day of term 
Best wishes 
Juliette Westwood and Carla Matthews 

http://www.healthyschools.gov.uk/Default.aspx


 

Our whole school attendance target is 97%  this academic year. We 
can’t achieve this without your support!  

This week’s attendance: 
Class R MB: 93.6% 
Class R AH: 93.7% 
Class 1LC: 95.5% 
Class 1KH: 95.2% 
Class 2: 95.8% 
Class 3: 97.0% 
Class 4: 97.3% 
Class 5: 96.1% 
Class 6:  96.5% 
Overall Attendance: 95.5% 

Congratulations to Class  4 

 

 Bingo night organ-

ised and run by our 

P.T.A parents was 

fun 

Eyes down and off we go! 

BINGO NIGHT 

The P.T.A raised £46.78 for 

a fun evening. There were 

lots of lovely prizes to win 

and snacks to buy at inter-

val time. 

Jack won the star 

prize. Well done. 



. 
 

Mrs 

Harrad’s 

Class 

 



We had fun racing 

and pretending to 

be elephants! 

 

Miss Clifton’s Sports’ Day 



We had a wonderful time on Sports 

day! We really enjoyed taking part 

in the silly races and the Pirate 

treasure game. It was lovely to see 

so many of our parents and carers 

too.  

 

Mrs Hill’s Sports’ Day 



 Friday 13th 
June 2014 

Fathers’ Day 

Dads loved their 

fish and chips... 



And Ann’s  

apple crum-

ble and cus-

tard . 



Some More Sporting Fun from last week 



Come and see Treasure Island  at Sydenham Primary School  

performed by pupils from years 5 and 6 




